ubiQuoss

www.ubiquoss.com

Layer 2 29|%x| >> FE 29| x| >> P3548FG

Fast Ethernet L2 /33§ A%

P3548FG A9I3| Ethemet 7|8t LIESIA0| 712t & T2t0) HZslof 2 AZ0IM 214 Yoio
HE|O|Cjof MHIAS AHBSHE 9TDE AQRIYUCE 1A B2, Y AR, EE 1P DSLAM SO
®FE/0] A B8R 40| A9 MHIAS ABFHES H7SIA20), 10/100Mbps 7|Hro] QHHHQI AB|AS
ABBLICE Wire-speed & ZIHBIM T ABIA 7158 HB5H TR0l E2mio] B 470
HESIS0| HBEl ZEh A9H SRMQULICL PISISBFG A912(0| ZI8E HESIT He| Y BERS Jlwoz
She A913 JISES B A MEsi £2HS ARBZIOIA HBELIC

|_|_

g I'|

P3548FG A2|2|= 48 72| 10/100base-TX (UTP) ZZEQ} 2 7liQ| Optional 2E2 4 %|0{ 100Base- FX or
1000Base- X ¥ TX ZEZ 2 71| A|BHLICE 1.25G/2.5G PON ZEZ 2|50 RE ZEL HO0|Z E4I
LA Z/FYLICL HO|F B4 LA2 SA0 Z Ao &410] JHssH7| R0 39| AE 7hsEt
Y=g F tiz &S & ASLCH

P3548FG AQ|x|= 1&0| =222 AQ|x| IjE2! (Non-Blocking Switch Fabric) 2 ekt Q&L|Ct
olefst 2 2t ZEO| =25t Ii2150| SA(0] X2|2[0f AQX| W& R AZtS 2|25 §LCH 2E
22 2f ZEO| HIo| ML REM HAIE ORI T30l THA| |ste ZEZ HEE|0] G0[E 2 2R 7}
HEQIE £5t0] AMig|e 248 YA 4 YE 2 Store and Forward A Q|2 YHAIS zHEKSI0] C|O|E

FEYS SHist gL

.{

P3548FG A2|z|= IPv6 2 2|Y5t0], tE2|0] 7|¥to] CHE 22| 7|5 (Rate Limiting) 2} QoS (Quality-of-
Service) 7|s& A0 ZIMICH QIE{U StHo| HEst FOQIEH, & HERT 2}Het = IP MHAE A3
2 st

Jm
0

o Up to 48 10/100Base-TX ports (8 Port 10/100Base-TX Module)

. 2 Option Slot Module : 100Base-FX, 1000Base-Tx, 1000Base-X, E-PON
. Power : AC/DC

. 12.8 Gbps Non-Blocking Switch Fabric

. Max 6.5 Mpps L2 Switching, 64MB Main Memory, 16MB Flash Memory
. Up to 16K MAC Address Support for Switching

. Up to 256 VLANSs Support

D Filtering : DHCP, NetBios, NBT, Mac, Broadcast Storm, IP Packet Filtering, IP-Subnetwork CHE Xttt 7|5
« 5% P HoHO, P 28 22 75

. Secure Network : DoS prevention, Warm virus Filtering

. IEEE 802.1p, IEEE802.1Q, IEEE802.1D, IEEE802.3x A|¥

. Rate Limit : @ 1Mbps (100M & Gigabit port)

. Egress Traffic Shaping (Rate Limit) per Port

o Ingress Traffic policing per flow/packet

. VLAN, Multi VLAN, STP, RSTP, IGMP snooping & query

. Port Trunking, Link Aggregation(802.3ad), Port enable/disable, Stacking

. TFTP, CLI, Telnet, Syslog, SNMP | /1, RMON, Port Mirroring.
. IPv6 A[
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48 fixed 10/100Base-TX ports
(Auto-negotiation, Auto-Sensing, Auto MDI/MDIX)

System ’ )
Architecture 2 Expansion Module : 1 Port per Option Module
& 100Base-FX, 1000Base-X(GBIC), 1000Base-X(SFP), 1000Base-TX,
Console GPON, EPON
RS-232C Serial Port (RJ-45 type)
64MB Main Memory
16MB Flash Memory

Memory
19” Rack Mount Type
88mm(H)x482.6mm(W)x260mm(D)
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Physical
Dimension
Max 7 Kg

AC
110~220 VAC / 50~60 Hz

Power
Input power and
frequency

Power Max 19.9 W
consumption
Operating 0C ~ +60C
temperature
Storage
temperature

-20T ~ +70T
Ao-l

olr

25.6 Gbps non-blocking
13.0 Mpps wire-speed L2 Switching
8%

Switching Fabric
Throughput
IPv6 Enabled
Up to 16K MAC Management
Private Edge VLAN, 8021.Q Tag Vlan (Max 256 Tag Vlan)
Max 8 port/group

Up to 256 VLAN

MAC Address
Link Aggregation (802.3ad) : 13 group,
Muj29t £

VLAN

IEEE 802.1p QoS, Diff-serv support
Filtering : Mac address, Mac address Count limit, Netbios, NBT, DHCP, Broadcast Storm,
IP Packet filtering, Detection of IP address

Congestion Management

Selzilljtr?tr)i/n%os Selective handling of specified IP address,
' collision, IP Sub-network range blocking

Virus Filtering : DoS prevention, Warm virus Filtering

Subscriber Traffic control by ACLs (Access Control Lists)

Hardware-based Rate Limiting
Rate Limiting : 1Mbps per Ethernet port

Bandwidth Rate Limiting : 1Mbps per Gigabit port

Management Egress Traffic Shaping per Port

Ingress Traffic Policing per Flow/Packet
Hardware Based Symmetric & Asymmetric Rate Limiting

SNMP v1/v2, RMON, MIB-I/lI
Remote S/W Upgrade, Telnet, TFTP, FTP, Port Mirroring
CLlI, Syslog, Access level control for administrator,

Management
RADIUS
RSTP(802.1w)

STP(802.1D),
. DHCP relay/DHCP snooping
Functions NTP (Network Time protocol) Client
Jumbo Frame packet support : 9022byte
Stacking & IP Clustering : Max 8 Stacking
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Multicasting IGMP v2.0,
Protocol IGMP snooping, IGMP proxy-reporting
Standards
802.1D Spanning Tree Protocol
802.1w RSTP
802.1p Priority Control
802.1Q VLAN

|IEEE Standards | 802.3 10Base-T Ethernet

802.3u 100Base-X Fast Ethernet
802.3x Flow Control

802.3ad Link Aggregation
802.3z 1000Base-X Gigabit Ethernet
RFC 768 UDP

RFC 791 IP

RFC 903 TCP

RFC 2131 DHCP Relay

RFC 2236 IGMP v2

RFC 1112 IGMP

RFC 783 TFTP

RFC 854 Telnet

RFC 1157 SNMP v1
Management RFC 1213 MIB-I |

IETF Standards

Sta”gards RFC 1493 Bridge-MIB
MIB RFC 1757 RMON-MIB

RFC 1902 SNMP v2
RFC 1907 SNMP-MIB
RFC 1643 Ethernet-like Internet MIB

I
HO
0
H

Full
set

Model Name Part Name

P3548FG-AC 1
Main Body

2X FAN per Module 1

8port 10/100Base-TX module L108TA 6
1G-TX

1FX-SM15L-2C
P3548FG 1FX-SM40L-2C (40km)
1FX-MMF(2km)

Uplink Module(Common for P3548FG, P3548FG) 2
1FX-SM15-1C

1G (1Giga uplink Module)
F201EP

F201ET
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